derived from the Signal’s historical financial information and gives effect to the Asset Sale as if it had occurred on September 30, 2016.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are based on the assumptions and adjustments that are described in the
accompanying notes and do not purport to represent what Signal’s results of operations or financial position would have been if the Asset Sale
had occurred on the dates indicated and are not intended to project Signal’s results of operations or financial position for any future period or
date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with Signal’s
historical audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2015 and the unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2016.

Section 9: EX-99.2 (EX-99.2)

SIGNAL GENETICS, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2016
(in thousands) (unaudited)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Signal Genetics

Historical   MyPRS Assets
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 5,351   $ —   $ 946   a   $ 6,297
Accounts receivable, net   733   733   733   b   733
Inventory   62   62   —   —
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   366   151   —   215

Total current assets   6,512   946   1,679   7,245
Property and equipment, net   1,014   960   —   54
Security deposits   15   —   —   15

Total assets   $ 7,541   $ 1,906   $ 1,679   $ 7,314

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 51   $ 51   $ —   $ —
Accrued liabilities   1,649   1,345   —   304
Note payable – related party   1,105   —   —   1,105
Other current liabilities   48   25   —   23

Total current liabilities   2,853   1,421   —   1,432
Other noncurrent liabilities   2   —   —   2
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   7   —   —   7
Additional paid in capital   29,751   —   —   29,751
Accumulated deficit   (25,072)   485   485   (23,899)

   1,194   c
Total stockholders’ equity   4,686   485   1,679   5,880

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 7,541   $ 1,906   $ 1,679   $ 7,314

SIGNAL GENETICS, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016
(in thousands, except share and per share data) (unaudited)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Signal
Genetics

Historical
MyPRS
Assets

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Net revenue   $ 2,581   $ 2,581   $ —   $ —
Operating expenses:

Cost of revenue   1,856   1,856   —   —
Research and development   867   867   —   —
Selling and marketing   1,438   1,438   —   —